NEWC

ENTERPRISES, INC.

BISTRO MODEL 10-T3
HOT/COLD SERIES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HOPPER & WHIPPER ASSEMBLY
TUBE ASSEMBLY, BIB

TANK ASSEMBLY

SWITCHES

DOOR ASSEMBLY

HOSE & TUBE ASSEMBLIES
PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867
www.newcocoffee.com

Pages 3-5
Page 5-6
Pages 6 -9
Page 10
Pages 10 - 12
Page 12
Page 13

Pages 14 - 27



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Hopper Assemblies [123422,123425, & 123429] & Whipper Assembly [767203]

123028 Bulkhead With Shield, Bistro 10 1 EA.
767195 [Recomvmvgr:%%%rSMtg(t:cl)«:ng Part] 1 EA.
767196 Base, Mounting Whipper Assembly 1 EA.
767197 Impeller, Whipper 1 EA.
767200 — ‘J Nozzle, Whipper 1 EA.
=
767365 Bowl, Whipper Modified 1 EA.
767376 Cap, Steam Whipper Modified 1 EA.
767390 . p | O — Ring, Whipper Base Red 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 3

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Hopper Assemblies [123422,123425, & 123429] & Whipper Assembly [767203] — Continued

781566 ':/ Seal, Whipper Shaft 1 EA.
123422 | Hopper Assy., T Right Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.
L
123425 Hopper Assy., T Left Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.
L
123429 Hopper Assy., T Center Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.
=
123063 [Used’\loonZ ilgéle-é Iaiziprg;roAssy.] 1 EA.
J
123064 [Used,\(l)%zilgééll_g EI;-:(S)tprg(;roAssy.] 1 EA.
.
767202 [UsecllE I(?r? :vzgle\g Eg'p\geciissy.] 1 EA.
123423 Hopper Assembly, 12.25” Bistro 10-T3 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 4

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Hopper Assemblies [123422,123425, & 123429] & Whipper Assembly [767203] — Continued

Motor, Auger 90 RPM 24VDC
781587 [Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA.

\(\' Blower Motor Assembly

781647 BE ’ [Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA.
'

Tube Assembly, BIB

I .

120422 h Tube Assembly, BIB 12.00” 1 EA.

123060 b: Tube Assembly, BIB 18.00” [Tall Version Only] 1 EA.
107117 & Connector, Scholle 1910L 1 EA.
120383 = Silicone Tubing, Grey 1/4" x 1/2” x 12.00” 1 EA.
120683 / Clamp, SNP6-10C2 Black [Small] 1 EA.
120684 Clamp, SNP8-10C2 Black [Large] 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 5

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION um

Tube Assembly, BIB — Continued

123061 : Silicone Tube, Grey 1/4" x 2" x 18.00” [Tall Version Only] 1 EA.

205189 Elbow, 1/4" x 1/4" Trimmed 1 EA.

Tank Assembly [123405] — 1600W Bistro 10-T3 HC

123405 g Tank Assembly, 1600W Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.
%

100003 “ Snap On Bushing, 3/4" Plastic 1 EA.

100054 T % oL Lock Washer, #8 SS 1 EA.

@ |
100061 & ) Nut, 8-32 Hex SS 1 EA.
100284 Plastic Tie, 5 3/4" 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 6

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Tank Assembly [123405] — 1600W Bistro 10-T3 HC — Continued

Muller Valve, 110V 8” Vent Tube
123120 [Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA.
120898 Tank Only, With Insulation 1 EA.
131133 -! Grommet Valve [121566] 1 EA.
Tank Lid Assembly, 1600W
120899 ﬁh [Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA.
100269 _ J Bracket, Hi Limit Thermostat 1 EA.
101938 ; Silicone Grommet, .359” ID x .875” OD 1 EA.
k\—/f};
4 I
111593 (- h/ Manual Thermostat, Vertical Tabs 221F 25A 1 EA.
\ [Recommended Stocking Part]
120927 Tank Lid Only, Punched 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 7

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE

DESCRIPTION

UM

Tank Assembly [123405] — 1600W Bistro 10-T3 HC — Continued

oo | e
wor () Terpersre e bl 017
411039 Hose Clamp, .510” ID EA.
500038 Silicone Grommet, No Slit .060” EA.
500350 Grommet, Probe Bushing 5/16” EA.
500398 "’: — Probe Assembly, 1.818” With Bushing EA.
120929 Gasket, Tank LCD 1 Series EA.
121336 Mounting Bracket, Tank LCD EA.

12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Tank Assembly [123405] — 1600W Bistro 10-T3 HC — Continued

121342 : Label, 4pc. LCD1 C/HW/M/D 1 EA.

121348 ¥ Silicone Tube, Right Angle Con 7” 1 EA.
Silicone Tubing, 5/16” x 1/2" x 20.00”

121449 [121899 Tubing] 1 EA.
Silicone Tubing, 5/16” x 1/2" x 8.375”

121897 [121899 Tubing] 1 EA.
Silicone Tubing, 5/16” x 1/2" x 13.50”

121898 [121899 Tubing] 1 EA.

-~ Solenoid Valve, Dump 8” Vent Bistro 10
122995 1 EA.
p [Recommended Stocking Part]
120933 FHJ_’:& Retaining Bracket, Tank LCD 1 Series 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 9

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE DESCRIPTION

Flush Switch
100343 [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.
..-Ml
J Waste Bin Switch, Push/Pull
103416 "‘Jl_ﬁ [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.
. On — Off Switch, Power
110626 ‘ [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.
Relay, 12V DC
110958 l [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.

Door Assembly [123414]

123414 % Door Assembly, Bistro 10-T3 BPC HC EA.

- jl,

)

100191 & Nut, Hex 6-32 SS EA.
100212 3:} {‘:} Washer, #6 External Lock SS EA.

= _
105043-B % Screw, 6-32 x 3/8” PPHMS With Washer Black EA.

12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 10

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Door Assembly [123414] — Continued

111668 e § Nut, Acorn 6-32 Locking SS 1 EA.
121301 Magnet, Door 1 EA.
121302 Bumper, Clear 11/32” x 5/64” 1 EA.

123006 \\o Cover, Display Board Bistro 10 1 EA.

123415 Label, Door Bistro 10-T3 Silver 1 EA.
Display Board, Blue
767402 F [Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA.
$ Hinge, Female Black
781259-B u [Replaces 781259 Female Hinge SS] 1 EA.
B
' Hinge, Male Black
7812588 \) [Replaces 781258 Male Hinge SS] 1 EA.
l|I
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 11

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE

DESCRIPTION

Door Assembly [123414] — Continued

Label, Instruction Bistro 10

UM

400789 [Located on the Inner Door] EA.
511050 “ 9 Snap On Bushing, Split 3/4" EA.
Hose & Tube Assemblies
Silicone Tubing, 5/16” x 1/2" x 24.00”
121895 [Overflow] [121899 Tubing] EA.
Silicone Tubing, 5/16” x 7/16” x 2.00”
123051 [120576 Tubing] {Coffee Tube] EA.
Silicone Tubing, 5/16" x 7/16" x 1.25"
123054 [120576 Tubing] [Mixing Bowl Disp.] EA.
Hose, PVC Grey 1.25" x 1.56" x 17"
7673 | | [781873 Tubing] EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 12

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE

DESCRIPTION

Pump Head Assembly [104155]

UM

104155 /¢<f Pump Head Assembly EA.
=t
104190 // Motor Assembly, Pump — 3 Roller EA.
121405 ; Tubing, Neoprene .117” x .197” x 13.625” EA.
107151 - “T- Tube/Hose Barb 1/4" x 3/16” EA.
o
120391 1' Tube/Hose Barb 1/4" x 3/16”, Modified EA.
120428 ’p'u Mounting Bracket, Pump EA.
121404 @ Spring, Pump 5.5” [104155] EA.
121406 = Spring, Pump 4” [104155] EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 13

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE

DESCRIPTION

Miscellaneous Components

UM

100003 Snap On Bushing, 3/4" Plastic EA.
4 . Lock Washer, #8 SS
100054 - [Used To Secure Retaining Bracket To Tank Lid & Fan] EA.
<
100061 .O/ Nut, 8-32 Hex SS EA.
100104 Lock Washer, 3/8” External Tooth Zinc EA.
=R
100161 BA !) Tube Assembly, Copper 1/4" x .030” x .88” EA.
l‘. J
100191 Nut, Hex 6-32 SS EA.
| &
100192 \ Pop Rivet, SS EA.
i
100212 1:'; {‘:} Washer, #6 External Lock SS EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 14

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components

100284 Plastic Tie, 5 3/4" 1 EA.

101035 u Grommet, Strain Relief 14/3 1 EA.

101938 . Silicone Grommet, .359” ID x .875” OD 1 EA.
'\_./i

102333 . Screw, Combo Head Self Tapping 6-32 x 3/8” 1 EA.

103120 7€ ) Washer, #8 Lock Internal Tooth 1 EA.

103600 Fan Assembly 1 EA.

[Recommended Stocking Part]

104015 D Bezel Adaptor, Black Plastic 1 EA.
l_ |

104023 ' Hook, Brush Holder 1 EA.

12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 15
www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

104137 K"O Washer, Lock Star .690" ID 1 EA.
«I.

104151 1 & Check Valve, Duck .301” x 0.656” 1 EA.

104161 Chamber, Mix Double Stem [Tall Version Only] 1 EA.
- >
- - (39
105043 _:‘;‘“ .}'_/ Screw, 6-32 x 3/8” PPHMS With Washer SS 1 EA.
105048 - =y Screw, 8-32 x 3/8” PPHMS With Washer SS 1 EA.
=

105110 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8” Combo Black Zinc 1 EA.

105115 Transformer, 120VP 24VCT 40VA 1 EA.

107240 . é ST Nut, 8-32 With Nylon Insert 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 16

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

110965 i 3™ Washer, #6 Internal Tooth 1 EA.

111058 _ Silicone Elbow, 4” Valve To Inlet 1 EA.

111377 Foot, Appliance 3/8™-16 x 1” 1 EA.

111622 ‘ ‘ Brush, Tube 1 EA.
L_f

111634 @) f ra Hose Clamp, .459” ID 1 EA.
-

111667 (% ’O_ Nut, 3/8-16 Jam ZPS 1 EA.

120159 = Elbow, Union 3/8” Tube x 3/8” Stem 1 EA.

o —
120436 _ ' Spring Retainer Clip, Mix Chamber 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 17

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

120575 .. Drain Plug, Tank 5/16” Tube 1 EA.
S
120578 | Clamp, Drain 1 EA.
o *@i
120593 Tube Assembly, Dispenser Head 1 EA.
Tee, Hose 3/8” KYNAR
107331 [Part of 120593 Tube Assy.] 1 EA.
|} iy
et € Hose Clamp, .459” ID
111634 O dda [Part of 120593 Tube Assy ] 1 EA.
Gate Valve, 1/4" 15 PSI
120464 [Part of 120593 Tube Assy.] 1 EA.
Silicone Tube, 5/16” x 7/16” x 3”
121333 [Part of 120593 Tube Assy.] [120576 Tubing] 1 EA.
Silicone Tube, 5/16” x 7/16” x 7"
121392 [Part of 120593 Tube Assy.] [120576 Tubing] 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 18

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM #

IMAGE

DESCRIPTION

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

UM

I R A

205086 _,AJ Male Adaptor, 1/4" NPT x 1/4" Tube EA.

411039 Hose Clamp, .510” ID EA.

121302 Bumper, Clear 11/32” x 5/64” EA.

121468 Dual Valve Assembly Hot/Ambient, .343 GPM EA.

103856 1 N, P Valve Assembly, Dual with .343 GPM Restrictor EA.

—. |

100815 B Elbow, 3/8” Stem x 1/4" Tube PP EA.

101377 Fitting, Solenoid 1/8” NPT EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 19

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

100177 -"-‘-“'-.1“‘32“ g 1 Male Elbow, 1/4" F x 1/8” NPT 1 EA.
w

111178 Replacement Gasket for 103856 Valve 1 EA.

111177 | L Replacement Nut for 121618 Valve 1 EA.

103914 | Solenoid Valve, Double with Collet & O-ring 1 EA.
103921 Halfcart, 3/8” Collet OR 3 Pc. 1 EA.
121618 | Solenoid Valve, Double Only 1 EA.
111160 /J @ Restrictor Only, .343 GPM 1 EA.
100161 Ff& .-r_'_._l.'g Tube Assembly, Copper 1/4" x .030” x .88” 1 EA.
= -
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 20

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM
Miscellaneous Components - Continued
202105 Ty S Flow Control Assembly, 1/4" F x 1/4" F .500 GPM EA.
202103-10 T e — Strainer Assembly, 1/4" FL Long EA
S ——— [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] :
Nylon Gasket, Flow Control
790019 [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] EA.
110114 ] 5 Screen, Flow Control/Water Strainer/PDS EA
< [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] )
1 —
Flow Control Washer, .500 GPM Lt. Blue
100291 [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] EA.
) Cap, Flow Control 1/4" F
100294 . _/ = [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] EA.
1~
Cap, Strainer 1/4” F
120403 [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] EA.
Body, Flow Control/Strainer 1/4" F
202104 * [Part of 202105 Flow Control Assembly] EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM
Miscellaneous Components - Continued
EZE == Pove Converr ssarol 2440/12V00
121929 Tray, Coffee Bin 1/2 Gallon Bistro 10 EA.
122992 LED & Harness, Bistro 10 EA.
123002 Grid, Drip Tray Cover, SS Bistro 10 EA.
123017 Bracket, Mounting Hosed Position Bistro 10 EA.
123018 Nozzle, Dispense Bistro 10 EA.
123028 é ‘ Bulkhead With Shield, Bistro 10 EA.
123067 p——— il | Elbow, Silicone 2 1/4" EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 22

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

123068 e =gl Coupler, 3/8” (CO-6NK) 1 EA.
" Decaf
Label, Decaf/Coffee Bistro 10
123094 [400617: Decaf — Orange 400618: Coffee — Brown] 1 EA.
Coffee
Label, Bistro 10-T Black
123100 “Place Cup’ 1 EA.
120580 - —— Lead Wire, Violet/Black 5” Teflon 2-2 1 EA.
Y ?
121931 Lead Wire, White 8” Teflon 5B-1G 1 EA.
121932 ( Lead Wire, Black 8” Teflon 5B-1G 1 EA.
123016 Harness, XFRMR/Tank Bistro 10 1 EA.
-
123025 \o Harness, Rinse Bistro 10 [Orange] 1 EA.

12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 23
www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM
Miscellaneous Components - Continued
123029 O Harness, P Sensor RH BL Bistro 10 [Blue] EA.
123030 O Harness, P Sensor LH RD Bistro 10 EA.
123402 Harness, Line Bistro 10-T3 HC EA.
123403 & l Harness, Motors Bistro 10-T3 HC EA.
123404 O/ Harness, Whipper Bistro 10-T3 HC EA.
Board Assembly, Bistro 10-T3 HC
123407 [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.
123410 “///\ Harness, DC Dump Valve Bistro 10-T3 HC EA.
i o
-
123411 O * Harness, P SR CT OR Bistro 10-T3 HC EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 24

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM

Miscellaneous Components - Continued

Bistro 10T-3
123416 X RINSE # Label, Rinse Bistro 10-T3 Arrow 1 EA.

123426 Label Set, Product 1, 2, & 3 Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.

123431 m Harness, Transformer Dual Bistro 10-T3 HC 1 EA.

152164 o o Washer, .218” ID x .562” OD SS 1 EA.

. B
205083 E “ | J Bulkhead Union, 1/4 Tube 1 EA.
400789 — --= Label, Instructions Door Bistro 10T 1 EA.
400895 T o | Label Set, Bin DEC/C Bistro 10T 1 EA.
411039 Hose Clamp, .510” ID 1 EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 25

www.newcocoffee.com



BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE

Miscellaneous Components

DESCRIPTION

- Continued

UM

=
700021 @ f—‘”; Knurled Nut, 8-32 Brass EA.
j B,
701309 @ "”5_\ Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" Internal Washer EA.
w ) "'-,-.
780148 Button Pack, Universal Bistro 10 EA.
P
v
: Screw, 8-32 x 7/8 PPHMS SS
781533 \% L [Used To Secure Retaining Bracket To Tank Lid] EA.
=,
£}
781539 \‘ Pl Screw, 8-32 x 1 3/8 PPHMS SS EA.
i)
781697 Clamp, Adhesive EA.
781718 ﬁ Manifold, Suction EA.
781843 Ol\ Power Cord, 14/3 With Shrink EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 26

www.newcocoffee.com




BISTRO 10-T3

LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM
Miscellaneous Components - Continued
784025 Drip Tray, 12” Plastic MC2 EA.
123002 Grid, Drip Tray Cover, SS Bistro 10 EA.
Pump Head Assembly Kit
120493 NA [Recommended Stocking Part] EA.
Probe Assembly Kit, 1.818”
500384 [Consists of: 1 ea. of 500350 - Grommet, EA.
S 500398 - Probe Assy., & Instruction]
900083 Easy Clean Solution, Scholle EA.
780479 S Resistor Assembly, 510K 1W EA.
12-12-17 NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 27

www.newcocoffee.com




12-12-17

BISTRO 10-T3
LIQUID COFFEE SPECIALTY DRINK MACHINE

NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867
www.newcocoffee.com

28



